
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

(revised)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12077 11762 11504 11278 11075 10921 10747 10652 10623 10717 10671 10648 10666 10808 10566 10551 11084 12350 13044 13442 13811 14205 14497 14621 307,959
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 596

JMJGU1 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,376
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,376
PKLGU3 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 5,784
PKLGU4 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 6,744
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 11,016
TBINU1 699 681 666 653 641 632 622 617 615 621 618 617 618 626 612 611 642 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,230
TBINU2 699 681 666 653 641 632 622 617 615 621 618 617 618 626 612 611 642 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,230
TBINU3 699 681 666 653 641 632 622 617 615 621 618 617 618 626 612 611 642 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,230
JMAHU1 699 681 666 653 641 632 622 617 615 621 618 617 618 626 612 611 642 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,230
JMAHU2 699 681 666 653 641 632 622 617 615 621 618 617 618 626 612 611 642 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,230
PGPSU2(oil) 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 1,800
PKLGU1(oil) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,375
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,375
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 213 193 188 181 174 173 176 171 167 174 173 170 172 174 159 157 174 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,882
KLPPGT14 213 193 188 181 174 173 176 171 167 174 173 170 172 174 159 157 174 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,882
KLPPGT15 213 193 188 181 174 173 176 171 167 174 173 170 172 174 159 157 174 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,882
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 145 97 90 108 86 86 101 90 86 88 101 86 86 99 135 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,399
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 143 97 87 106 86 86 101 87 86 88 101 86 86 98 134 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,393
PAKABK1A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 113 113 114 114 115 115 2,549
PAKABK1B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 113 113 114 114 115 115 2,549
PAKABK2A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 113 113 114 114 115 115 2,549
PAKABK2B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 113 113 114 114 115 115 2,549
PAKABK3A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 113 113 114 114 115 115 2,549
PAKABK3B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 113 113 114 114 115 115 2,549
PAKABK4A 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 117 116 117 118 120 120 2,651
PAKABK4B 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 117 116 117 118 120 120 2,651
PGLAGT11 294 257 247 236 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,379
PGLAGT12 294 256 247 236 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,379
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 102 99 106 111 121 121 2,384
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 102 99 106 111 121 121 2,383
PLPSGT11 216 200 155 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,544
PLPSGT12 216 200 153 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,543
PLPSGT13 216 200 153 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,543
SGB3GT31 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 156 213 213 213 213 213 213 3,683
SGB3GT33 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 156 213 213 213 213 213 213 3,683
SGRIGT13 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 142 126 155 170 191 194 2,657
SGRIGT21 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 157 149 164 171 191 194 3,409
SGRIGT23 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 142 126 155 170 192 198 2,659
TJGSBK1A 293 251 241 228 212 210 216 207 200 213 210 206 209 214 182 178 213 273 333 351 351 351 351 351 7,167
YPKA 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 9,576
YPGS 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 4,728
SGRIGT22(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 215 215 215 215 215 215 3,010
SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213 213 213 213 213 2,372
SGRIGT11(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 215 215 215 215 215 2,580
SKSPBK1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,927
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74 74 75 76 552
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74 75 76 515
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 490
KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 40 40 249
SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 455
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 23 23 24 132
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 420
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,920
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,890
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 80 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,190
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 135 500
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 56 75 75 75 75 75 75 1,153
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 150 150 150 1,155
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70 70 548
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 70 111 111 111 1,209
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 7 11 7 7 7 7 7 7 12 7 7 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 672

02-Aug-11
Tuesday



UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 151
LPIA 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 27 27 27 378

SPN RSV 1655 1970 2228 2454 2657 2811 2745 2815 2834 2770 2801 2819 2806 2804 2876 2886 2648 1457 980 1012 1004 1000 900 900 40,989

TOTAL GEN 12026 11711 11453 11227 11024 10870 10696 10601 10572 10666 10620 10597 10615 10757 10515 10500 11033 12299 12993 13391 13760 14154 14446 14570 306,763

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14396 14141 14026 14264 14603 14890 14882 14881 14887 14829 14402 13776 13248 12973 12883 13234 13660 13879 13729 13623 13322 13306 13020 12744 307,959
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 596

JMJGU1 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,376
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,376
PKLGU3 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 5,784
PKLGU4 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 6,744
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 11,016
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,230
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,230
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,230
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,230
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,230
PGPSU2(oil) 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 1,800
PKLGU1(oil) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
CBPSBK1A 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 3,375
CBPSBK1B 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 3,375
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 217 207 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,882
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 217 207 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,882
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 217 207 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,882
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,399
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,393
PAKABK1A 112 104 102 106 112 115 115 115 115 115 113 111 100 100 100 100 108 111 111 113 112 112 108 101 2,549
PAKABK1B 112 104 102 106 112 115 115 115 115 115 113 111 100 100 100 100 108 111 111 113 112 112 108 101 2,549
PAKABK2A 112 104 102 106 112 115 115 115 115 115 113 110 100 100 100 100 108 111 111 113 112 112 108 101 2,549
PAKABK2B 112 104 102 106 112 115 115 115 115 115 113 110 100 100 100 100 108 111 111 113 112 112 108 101 2,549
PAKABK3A 112 104 102 106 112 115 115 115 115 115 113 110 100 100 100 100 108 111 111 113 112 112 108 101 2,549
PAKABK3B 112 104 102 106 112 115 115 115 115 115 113 110 100 100 100 100 108 111 111 113 112 112 108 101 2,549
PAKABK4A 116 107 105 109 116 119 119 119 119 119 117 114 105 105 105 105 111 115 115 117 116 115 111 105 2,651
PAKABK4B 116 107 105 109 116 119 119 119 119 119 117 114 105 105 105 105 111 115 115 117 116 115 111 105 2,651
PGLAGT11 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 300 284 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,379
PGLAGT12 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 300 284 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,379
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 116 114 114 118 116 104 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 100 95 95 95 95 2,384
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 116 114 114 118 115 104 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 100 95 95 95 95 2,383
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,544
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,543
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,543
SGB3GT31 213 175 147 195 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 112 88 88 110 208 213 213 213 213 213 207 124 3,683
SGB3GT33 213 175 147 195 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 112 88 88 110 208 213 213 213 213 213 206 124 3,683
SGRIGT13 111 88 88 88 109 180 179 179 186 181 145 88 88 88 88 88 88 89 89 132 104 99 88 88 2,657
SGRIGT21 140 130 130 130 141 180 178 177 184 181 157 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 152 138 134 130 130 3,409
SGRIGT23 111 88 88 88 109 180 179 179 186 181 145 88 88 88 88 88 88 89 89 132 104 99 88 88 2,659
TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 299 280 340 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,167
YPKA 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 9,576
YPGS 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 4,728
SGRIGT22(DF) 215 215 215 215 215 215 215 215 215 215 215 215 215 215 215 215 215 215 215 215 215 215 0 0 3,010
SGB3GT32 213 175 147 195 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 112 88 88 110 207 213 213 213 0 0 0 0 2,372
SGRIGT11(DF) 215 215 215 215 215 215 215 215 215 215 215 215 215 215 215 215 215 215 215 0 0 0 0 0 2,580
SKSPBK1 255 323 309 341 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 295 250 237 294 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 299 3,927
SRDGGT1 73 70 70 70 73 75 75 75 75 75 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 552
SRDGGT2 73 70 70 70 73 75 75 75 75 75 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 515
SRDGGT4 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 490
KLPPGT11 40 32 31 34 40 40 40 40 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 249
SRDGGT5 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 455
KLPPGT12 22 19 19 20 22 23 23 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 132
SRDGGT3 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 420
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,920
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,890
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,190
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 115 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 1,153
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 25 0 0 0 0 0 125 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,155
BSIA 1 70 10 10 26 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 548
KNRG 1 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 79 20 20 20 20 20 70 45 20 20 20 20 20 1,209
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 672
UPIA 1 14 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 151
LPIA 1 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 378

SPN RSV 1290 1545 1660 1422 1233 946 954 955 925 943 950 1201 1579 1854 1948 1597 1171 1102 1102 991 1079 1095 1164 1440 40,989

TOTAL GEN 14349 14094 13979 14217 14556 14843 14835 14834 14840 14782 14355 13729 13201 12926 12832 13183 13609 13828 13678 13572 13271 13255 12969 12693 306,763




